PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Mr Robert F. Hauck				03/05/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Mr. John Ardolina						
Street Address:	1129 Lawrence Avenud						
City:	Point Pleasant Borough						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	08742						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
		70284					
Patent Number: 7234		72342	<u>181</u>				
Patent Number: 7234281 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7234281							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (530)546-2341						
Phone:	530-546-6041				\$80.00		
Email:	Email: donaldschreiber0@GMAIL.COM						
Email: donaldschreiber0@GMAIL.COM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name							
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 2926						
Address Line 4: Kings Beach, CALIFORNIA 96143-2926							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2209					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donald E. Schreiber					
Total Attachments: 2 source=120305Assignment#page1.tif source=120305Assignment#page2.tif							

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR, Robert F. Hauck, (herein after - "ASSIGNOR"), located at

200 E. San Martin Avenue, # 507, San Martin, California 95046-0507

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, John Ardolina, (hereinafter - "ASSIGNEE"), located at

1129 Lawrence Avenue, Point Pleasant Borough, Ocean County, New Jersey 08742

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to:

Patent Number	<u>Country</u>	Date	<u>Title of Patent</u>
7,028,437	US	April 18, 2006	Above joist integrated deck – gutter system
7,234,281	US	June 26, 2007	Above joist integrated deck – gutter system

As well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to pre-existing rights of others.

PATENT REEL: 028461 FRAME: 0097

10

Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has granted back to Assignor a license under the Patent Rights on the conditions set forth in a Patent Sale Agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I have bereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{344}$ day of March, 2012.

Witnessed:

<u>Chef F. Hauck</u> (Signature of ASSIGNOR) BY:

Robert F. Hauck

Cind Meith